



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6260/2024

(Rajendra S/o Amrut Ingle Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.A. Mohgaonkar, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED: 21.10.2024.

Heard.

2. The claim for promotion to the post of Sub-Divisional Engineer is informed to be ignored in view of pendency of criminal proceedings.
3. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents returnable on 2.12.2024.
4. Mr. S.M. Ghodeswar, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent No.1.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)