

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6260 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rajendra S/o Amrut Ingle ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, ....RESPONDENT

Department Of Water Supply And Sanitation,

Mumbai And Ors

DEVENDRA A. MOHGAONKAR for Petitioner

(FOR R 4) for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.  
GHAROTE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ

**DATE :** 3rd April, 2025

**P.C. :**

S.O. AFTER VACATION at the request of Mrs.Meghna  
Munshi Adv. for R-4.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**