



6260-2024

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 6260 OF 2024

(Rajendra s/o Amrut Ingle Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. D.A. Mohgaonkar, Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms Meghna Munshi, Counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
NOVEMBER 7, 2025

The learned Counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4 submits that there is likelihood of holding a review meeting in respect of promotion of the petitioner. She accordingly seeks time.

2] The statement is accepted.

3] List in the week commencing from 1/12/2025.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit