

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6260 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rajendra S/o Amrut InglePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary,RESPONDENT
Department Of Water Supply And Sanitation,
Mumbai And Ors

Mr. DEVENDRA A. MOHGAONKAR, ADV. FOR
PETITIONER

Mr. I. J. DAMLE, AGP FOR STATE

Ms. MEGHNA MUNSHI, ADV. FOR R-2 TO 4

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE**
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ

DATE : **2nd December, 2025**

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR R-2 TO 4, STAND
OVER TO 09/12/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)