



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.6260 OF 2024

[Rajendra S/o Amrut Ingle .vs. State of Maharashtra and Others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr D. A. Mohgaonkar, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr I. J. Damle, AGP for Respondent/State.
Ms M. Munshi, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 09-12-2025.

. In response to order dated 7th November, 2025, the counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 4 submits that the review meeting in respect of promotion of petitioner was held on 05.12.2025. She submits that the petitioner was declared unfit for promotion because of pendency of departmental enquiry and criminal case. She seeks time to place on record the report of the Committee. Time granted.

2. The counsel for petitioner seeks time to go through the report.

3. List on 18.12.2025.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Tambe