



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Writ Petition No. 6260 of 2024

[Rajendra s/o Amrut Ingle vs. The State of Maharashtra
through its Secretary, Department of Water Supply and Sanitation and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. D. A. Mohgaonkar, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. I. J. Damle, AGP for the State/respondent no. 1
Ms. Meghna Munshi, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 to 4

CORAM: **ANIL L. PANSARE**
AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : **18-12-2025.**

Learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4 seeks time to take instructions on additional affidavit filed by the petitioner, particularly on the statement made by the petitioner that he is ready to give an undertaking that if the Department considers his case and grants him promotion and if in future, he is found guilty for the offences levelled against him, he shall return all the benefits to the Department. Time granted.

Stand over after Christmas Vacations.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)