



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 212 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 6260 OF 2024

(Rajendra s/o Amrut Ingle .vs.. The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Department of Water Supply and Sanitation, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. D.A. Mohgaonkar, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. A.B. Badar, AGP for respondent No. 1,
Ms. Meghna Munshi, Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 26th MARCH, 2026

The petitioner has filed the present application seeking amendment of the writ petition. Learned Counsel for the respondents has no objection thereto.

2. The amendment application stands allowed. The petitioner to carry out the amendment within a period of one week from today and supply a copy of the amended petition to learned Counsel for the respondents. Learned Counsel for the respondents is at liberty to file their reply to the amended writ petition within a period of two weeks thereafter.

3. List the petition thereafter.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

